



ADMISSION – 2026 (SPRING)

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA & FEE STRUCTURE

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

- Online application form should be filled with submission of relevant documents.
- Online Application processing and Entry test fee is non-refundable (**Rs. 8,000/-**)
- Government employees must submit an NOC from the Health Department before the entry test.
- Private sector employees must submit an NOC from their employer at the time of application and be available to join immediately if selected.
- Program or shift change is not allowed after the entry test.
- Applications received after the last submission date will NOT be entertained.
- Personal contact is strictly forbidden, All correspondence should be through email: **spgs@duhs.edu.pk**
- TA/DA will not be paid, nor accommodation provided to any candidate

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (MBA) (2 years)

- Minimum of 16-years of education from an HEC recognized institution with a minimum of 50% marks.
- DUHS Entry test (with minimum 50% marks)
- Only Sindh domicile are eligible to apply.
- Selection Interview (Satisfactory)
- Candidates must fulfil all requirements as per DUHS policy.

Admission Fee (Non-Refundable)	Rs.	35,000/-
Tuition Fee per Semester (5 Courses)	Rs.	93,929/-
Per course Fee	Rs.	18,785.80/-
Security Deposit (Refundable)	Rs.	10,000/-
Student Activity Fee (per semester)	Rs.	5,000/-
Library Fee (per semester)	Rs.	5,000/-
Thesis / Project Defense Fee will be charged as per DUHS policy		
Enrollment & Examination Fee will be charged as per DUHS policy		



MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (MBA) (1.5 years)

- BBA-4 year graduate or Business graduate (with minimum 50% marks).
- DUHS Entry test (with minimum 50% marks)
- Only Sindh domicile are eligible to apply.
- Selection Interview (Satisfactory)
- Candidates must fulfil all requirements as per DUHS policy.

Admission Fee (Non-Refundable)	Rs.	35,000/-
Tuition Fee per Semester (5 Courses)	Rs.	93,929/-
Per course Fee	Rs.	18,785.80/-
Security Deposit (Refundable)	Rs.	10,000/-
Student Activity Fee (per semester)	Rs.	5,000/-
Library Fee (per semester)	Rs.	5,000/-
Thesis / Project Defense Fee will be charged as per DUHS policy		
Enrollment & Examination Fee will be charged as per DUHS policy		